ON Semiconductor

PRODUCT DI SCONTI NUANCE
Generi c Copy

30-NOV-2001

SUBJECT: ON Semiconductor Product Discontinuance #12087
TITLE: 4th Quarter 2001 Product Discontinuance Notification
LAST BUY DATE: 30-May-2002

LAST SHIP DATE: 30-Nov-2002

AFFECTED CHANGE CATEGORY: None

AFFECTED PRODUCT DIVISION:
ANALOG PRODUCTSDIV
BIPOLAR DISCRETES PRODUCTS DIV
LOGIC PRODUCTS DIV
BROADBAND PRODUCTS DIV

ADDITIONAL RELIABILITY DATA: None
SAMPLES: No

FOR ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THISNOTIFICATION:
Contact Sales Office or Mark Wasilewski <RY GF20@onsemi.com>

DISCLAIMER:

Customers must notify ON Semiconductor in writing within 90 days of receipt of this notification if
they consider the discontinued product to be " Sole Source."

ON Semiconductor and the customer may negotiate an appropriate End-of-Life.

DESCRIPTION AND PURPOSE:

In an attempt to minimize the number and frequency of product change or discontinuance noticesto its
customers, ON Semiconductor is publishing this quarterly product discontinuance notification. Some
of the devices contained in this notice may be part of a product portfolio renewal process or packaging
consolidation program. ON Semiconductor wishes to promptly inform our customers of our intent to
exit this small portion of our overall portfolio so that you may plan appropriately and effectively for
replacement devices. ON Semiconductor has provided alist of replacement devices, where avaliable,
to aid in this process. For those devices that have no recommended replacement identified, ON
Semiconductor has partnered with Rochester Electronics who will carry any remaining device
inventory as well as mask sets, etc. to potentially allow for a continued source after ON Semiconductor
has completed its business process. Thisalso appliesto all other devicesidentified in this notice as
well. For questions or concerns regarding this notification, please contact your local sales office

or customer service representative. Additional contacts are;

Americas. Europe: Japan & AsiaPacific:
Mark Wasilewski ~ Herve Marchionini  Nobuyuki Otake
602.244.5114 33.5.34.61.12.68 81.241.27.5460

USA France Japan
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ON Semiconductor

Product Discontinuance #12087

NOTE: SUBSEQUENT TO PUBLISHING A DISCONTINUANCE NOTICE,
ON SEMICONDUCTOR WILL ALLOW SIX (6) MONTHS FROM THE
ANNOUNCEMENT DATE TO PLACE FINAL LIFETIME PURCHASE ORDERS.

NOTE: TO ALLOW AN ORDERLY EXIT FROM THE MARKET, PRODUCT SHALL NOT BE
DELIVERED AFTER TWELVE (12) MONTHS BEYOND THE ANNOUNCEMENT DATE.

End of Life buy orders must be placed before May 30, 2002
End of Life buy orders must ship before November 30, 2002.

POSSIBLE REPLACEMENT PARTS:

Device Suggested Replacement Part  Supplier
MCW74LS00

SC27962PK00 TI - SN74LSO00ON T
SC27974PK00 TI - SN74LSO0ON T
SN74LS00D TI - SN74LS00D T
SN74LSO00DR2 TI - SN74LSO0DR T
SN74LS00M TI - SN74LS00DB T
SN74LS0OMEL TI - SN74LSO0DBR T
SN74L SOON TI - SN74LSO0ON TI
MCW74LS04

SC27975PK 04 TI - SN74LS04N T
SC28829PK 04 TI - SN74LS04N T
SN74LS04D TI - SN74LS04D TI
SN74LS04DR2 TI - SN74LS04DR TI
SN74LS04M TI - SN74LS04DB T
SN74LS04MEL TI - SN74LS04DBR T
SN74LS04N TI - SN74LS04N T
SC27956PK 05 TI - SN74LS05N T
SN74LS05D TI - SN74LS05D T
SN74LS05DR2 TI - SN74LS05DR T
SN74LS05M TI - SN74LS05DB T
SN74LSO5MEL TI - SN74LS05DBR T
SN74LS05N TI - SN74LS05N T
MCW74LS08

SC27941P08 TI - SN74LS08N T
SN74LS08D TI - SN74LS08D T
SN74LS08DR2 TI - SN74LS08DR TI
SN74LS08M TI - SN74LS08DB T
SN74LSO8MEL TI - SN74LS08DBR T
SN74LSO08N TI - SN74LS08N T
MCW74LS109A

SC65895PK 109A TI - SN74LS109AN TI
SN74LS109AD TI - SN74LS109AD T
SN74LS109ADR2 TI - SN74LS109ADR T
SN74LS109AM TI - SN74LS109ADB T
SN74LS109AMEL TI - SN74LS109ADBR  TI
SN74LS109AN TI - SN74LS109AN T
SC65895PK 122 TI - SN74LS122N T
SN74LS122D TI - SN74LS122D T
SN74LS122DR2 TI - SN74LS122DR TI
SN74LS122N TI - SN74LS122N T
MCW74LS123

SC27973PK 123 TI - SN74LS123N T
SC65895PK 123 TI - SN74LS123N T
SN74LS123D TI - SN74LS123D TI
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Product Discontinuance #12087

SN74LS123DR2
SN74LS123M
SN74LS123MEL
SN74LS123N
SC65895PK 125A
SN74LS125AD
SN74LS125ADR2
SN74LS125AM
SN74LS125AMEL
SN74LS125AN
SC65895PK126A
SN74LS126AD
SN74LS126ADR2
SN74LS126AM
SN74LS126AMEL
SN74LS126AN
MCW74L5132
SC65895PK 132
SN74LS132D
SN74LS132DR2
SN74LS132M
SN74LS132MEL
SN74LS132N
SC27975PK 138
SC65895PK 138
SN74L.S138D
SN74LS138DR2
SN74L.S138M
SN74LS138MEL
SN74LS138N
SC27975PK 139
SN74LS139D
SN74LS139DR2
SN74LS139M
SN74LS139MEL
SN74LS139N
SC68060P1
SN74L.S14D
SN74LS14DR2
SN74LS14M
SN74LS14AMEL
SN74LS14N
SN74LS145D
SN74LS145DR2
SN74LS145M
SN74LS145MEL
SN74LS145N
SN74LS147N
SC65895PK 148
SN74L.S148D
SN74LS148DR2
SN74L.S148M
SN74LS148MEL
SN74LS148N
MCW74LS151
SC27975PK151

Tl - SN74LS123DR

TI - SN74LS123DB

TI - SN74LS123DBR
TI - SN74LS123N

Tl - SN74LS125AN

TI - SN74LS125AD

TI - SN74LS125ADR
TI - SN74LS125ADB
Tl - SN74LS125ADBR
Tl - SN74LS125AN

Tl - SN74LS126AN

TI - SN74LS126AD

Tl - SN74LS126ADR
TI - SN74LS126ADB
TI - SN74LS126ADBR
TI - SN74LS126AN

TI - SN74LS132N

TI - SN74LS132D

Tl - SN74LS132DR
Tl - SN74L.S132DB
Tl - SN74LS132DBR
TI - SN74LS132N

TI - SN74LS138N

Tl - SN74LS138N

TI - SN74LS138D

TI - SN74LS138DR
TI - SN74LS138DB
TI - SN74LS138DBR
TI - SN74LS138N

Tl - SN74LS139N

TI - SN74LS139D

Tl - SN74LS139DR
Tl - SN74L.S139DB
Tl - SN74LS139DBR
TI - SN74LS139N

TI - SN74LS14N

Tl - SN74LS14D

Tl - SN74LS14DR
TI - SN74LS14DB

Tl - SN74LS14DBR
Tl - SN74LS14N

TI - SN74LS145D

Tl - SN74LS145DR
TI - SN74L.S145DB
Tl - SN74LS145DBR
TI - SN74LS145N

TI - SN74LS147N

TI - SN74LS148N

TI - SN74LS148D

TI - SN74LS148DR
TI - SN74L.S148DB
TI - SN74LS148DBR
TI - SN74LS148N

TI - SN74LS151N
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Product Discontinuance #12087

SN74LS151D
SN74LS151DR2
SN74LS151M
SN74LS151IMEL
SN74LS151IN
SN74LS153D
SN74LS153M
SN74LS153MEL
SN74LS153N
SC27951PK 156
SN74LS156D
SN74LS156DR2
SN74LS156N
SC27952PK 157
SN74LS157D
SN74LS157DR2
SN74LS157M
SN74LS157MEL
SN74LS157N

GSN74LS161ANQ

SC27943PK161

SC65895D161AR2

SC65895PK161A
SN74LS161AD
SN74LS161ADR2
SN74LS161AM
SN74LS161AMEL
SN74LS161AN
MCW74LS163A
SC27961PK 163
SC65895PK163A
SN74LS163AD
SN74LS163ADR2
SN74LS163AM
SN74LS163AN
MCW74LS164
SC65895PK 164
SN74L.S164D
SN74LS164DR2
SN74L.S164M
SN74LS164MEL
SN74LS164N
MCW74LS165
SC27958PK 165
SC28829PK 165
SC65895PK 165
SN74LS165D
SN74LS165DR2
SN74LS165M
SN74LS165MEL
SN74LS165N
SC65895D166R2
SN74LS166D
SN74LS166DR2
SN74LS166M
SN74LS166MEL

Tl - SN74LS151D

TI - SN74LS151DR
TI - SN74LS151DB
Tl - SN74LS151DBR
TI - SN74LS151IN

TI - SN74LS153D

TI - SN74LS153DB
Tl - SN74LS153DBR
TI - SN74LS153N

TI - SN74LS156N

TI - SN74LS156D

TI - SN74LS156DR
TI - SN74LS156N

TI - SN74LS157N

TI - SN74LS157D

TI - SN74LS157DR
TI - SN74LS157DB
TI - SN74LS157DBR
TI - SN74LS157N

TI - SN74LS161AN
Tl - SN74LS161AN
Tl - SN74LS161AD
Tl - SN74LS161AN
Tl - SN74LS161AD
TI - SN74LS161ADR
TI - SN74LS161ADB
Tl - SN74LS161ADBR
TI - SN74LS161AN

TI - SN74LS163AN
Tl - SN74LS163AN
Tl - SN74LS163AD
Tl - SN74LS163ADR
Tl - SN74LS163ADB
Tl - SN74LS163AN

TI - SN74LS164N

TI - SN74LS164D

TI - SN74LS164DR
TI - SN74LS164DB
Tl - SN74LS164DBR
TI - SN74LS164N

TI - SN74LS165N

TI - SN74LS165N

TI - SN74LS165N

TI - SN74LS165D

TI - SN74LS165DR
TI - SN74LS165DB
TI - SN74LS165DBR
TI - SN74LS165N

TI - SN74LS166DR
TI - SN74LS166D

TI - SN74LS166DR
Tl - SN74L.S166DB
Tl - SN74LS166DBR
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Product Discontinuance #12087

SN74LS166N
MCW74LS174
SN74LS174D
SN74LS174DR2
SN74LS174M
SN74LS174MEL
SN74LS174N
GSN74LS175NQ
MCW74LS175
SC27975PK175
SN74LS175D
SN74LS175DR2
SN74LS175M
SN74LS175MEL
SN74LS175N
MCW74L5193
SC27975PK 193
SN74L.S193D
SN74LS193DR2
SN74LS193M
SN74LS193MEL
SN74LS193N
GSN74LS194ANQ
SN74LS194AD
SN74LS194ADR2
SN74LS194AN
SC68285PK 195A
SN74LS195ADR2
SN74LS195AN
MCW74LS196
SN74LS221D
SN74LS221DR2
SN74LS221N
MCW74LS240
SC28829PK 240
SN74L.S240DW
SN74LS240DWR2
SN74L.S240M
SN74LS240MEL
SN74LS240N
SC27975PK 244
SN74LS244DW
SN74LS244DWR2
SN74LS244M
SN74LS244MEL
SN74LS244N
SC27965P245
SN74LS245DW
SN74LS245DWR2
SN74L.S245M
SN74LS245MEL
SN74LS245N
SN74LS247D
SN74LS247DR2
SN74LS247N
SN74LS251D

TI - SN74LS166N

TI - SN74LS174D

TI - SN74LS174DR
TI - SN74LS174DB
TI - SN74LS174DBR
TI - SN74LS174N

TI - SN74LS175N

Tl - SN74LS175N

Tl - SN74LS175D

Tl - SN74LS175DR
TI - SN74LS175DB
TI - SN74LS175DBR
TI - SN74LS175N

TI - SN74LS193N

TI - SN74LS193D

TI - SN74LS193DR
Tl - SN74L.S193DB
Tl - SN74LS193DBR
TI - SN74LS193N

TI - SN74LS194AN
TI - SN74LS194AD
TI - SN74LS194ADR
TI - SN74LS194AN
TI - SN74LS195AN
TI - SN74LS195ADR
TI - SN74LS195AN

TI - SN74LS221D
Tl - SN74LS221DR
TI - SN74LS221N

TI - SN74LS240N

TI - SN74LS240DW
TI - SN74LS240DWR
TI - SN74LS240DB
TI - SN74LS240DBR
TI - SN74LS240N

TI - SN74LS244N

TI - SN74LS244DW
TI - SN74LS244DWR
Tl - SN74L.5244DB
Tl - SN74LS244DBR
TI - SN74LS244N

TI - SN74LS245N

TI - SN74LS245DW
TI - SN74LS245DWR
TI - SN74LS245DB
TI - SN74LS245DBR
TI - SN74LS245N

TI - SN74LS247D

Tl - SN74LS247DR
TI - SN74LS247N

TI - SN74LS251D
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Product Discontinuance #12087

SN74LS251DR2
SN74LS251M
SN74LS251IMEL
SN74LS251N
SN74L.S253D
SN74LS253DR2
SN74L.S253M
SN74LS253MEL
SN74LS253N
SC27975PK 257
SN74LS257BD
SN74LS257BDR2
SN74LS257BM
SN74LS257BMEL
SN74LS257BN
SC65895PK 257B
SN74L.S258BD
SN74LS258BDR2
SN74LS258BMEL
SN74LS258BN
SC28829PK 259
SC65895PK 259
SC68285PK 259
SN74L.S259D
SN74LS259DR2
SN74L.S259M
SN74LS259M EL
SN74LS259N
SC28487P260
SN74LS260D
SN74LS260DR2
SN74LS260N
MCW74LS273
SC27975PK273
SC65895PK 273
SC68285PK 273
SN74LS273DW

SN74LS273DWR2

SN74LS273M
SN74LS273MEL
SN74LS273N
SC65895PK 280
SN74L.S280D
SN74LS280DR2
SN74LS280M
SN74LS280N
SC65895D283R2
SC65895PK 283
SC68285PK 283
SN74L.S283D
SN74L.S283M
SN74LS283MEL
SN74LS283N
SC65895PK 298
SN74L.S298D
SN74LS298DR2

Tl - SN74LS251DR
TI - SN74LS251DB
Tl - SN74LS251DBR
TI - SN74LS251N

TI - SN74LS253D

TI - SN74LS253DR
TI - SN74LS253DB
Tl - SN74LS253DBR
TI - SN74LS253N

TI - SN74LS257BN
Tl - SN74LS257B

Tl - SN74LS257BR
TI - SN74LS257BB
TI - SN74LS257BBR
TI - SN74LS257BN
TI - SN74LS257BN
TI - SN74L.S258B

TI - SN74LS258BR
Tl - SN74LS258BBR
TI - SN74LS258BN
TI - SN74LS259N

TI - SN74LS259N

TI - SN74LS259N

TI - SN74LS259D

TI - SN74LS259DR
TI - SN74LS259DB
TI - SN74LS259DBR
TI - SN74LS259N

TI - SN74LS260N

TI - SN74LS260D

TI - SN74LS260DR
TI - SN74LS260N

TI - SN74LS273N

Tl - SN74LS273N

TI - SN74LS273N

TI - SN74LS273DW
TI - SN74LS273DWR
TI - SN74LS273DB
TI - SN74LS273DBR
TI - SN74LS273N

TI - SN74LS280N

TI - SN74L.S280D

TI - SN74LS280DR
TI - SN74L.S280DB
TI - SN74LS280N

TI - SN74LS283DR
TI - SN74LS283N

TI - SN74LS283N

TI - SN74LS283DR
TI - SN74L.S283DB
TI - SN74LS283DBR
TI - SN74LS283N

TI - SN74LS298N

TI - SN74LS298DR
TI - SN74L.S298DB
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Product Discontinuance #12087

SN74LS298N
SC27975PK 299
SC65895DW299R2
SN74L.S299DW
SN74LS299DWR2
SN74LS299N
SC27975PK 32
SN74LS32D
SN74LS32DR2
SN74LS32M
SN74LS32MEL
SN74LS32N
SC28829PK 365A
SN74LS365AD
SN74LS365ADR2
SN74LS365AN
MCW74LS367A
SC27975PK367
SN74LS367AD
SN74LS367ADR2
SN74LS367AM
SN74LS367AMEL
SN74LS367AN
MCW74LS368A
SC27975PK 368
SN74LS368AD
SN74LS368ADR2
SN74LS368AM
SN74LS368AMEL
SN74LS368AN
MCW74LS373
SC27975PK373
SC65895PK 373
SN74LS373DW
SN74LS373DWR2
SN74LS373M
SN74LS373MEL
SN74LS373N
MCW74LS374
SC27975PK 374
SC65895DW374R2
SC65895PK 374
SN74LS374DW
SN74LS374DWR2
SN74LS374M
SN74LS374MEL
SN74LS374N
SN74LS377DW
SN74LS377DWR2
SN74LS377N
SN74L.S38D
SN74LS38DR2
SN74LS38M
SN74LS38MEL
SN74LS38N
MCW74LS390

TI - SN74LS298N

TI - SN74LS299N

TI - SN74LS299DWR
TI - SN74LS299DW
TI - SN74LS299DWR
TI - SN74LS299N

TI - SN74LS32N

TI - SN74LS32D

Tl - SN74LS32DR

Tl - SN74LS32DB

Tl - SN74LS32DBR
Tl - SN74LS32N

TI - SN74LS365AN
TI - SN74LS365AD
TI - SN74LS365ADR
TI - SN74LS365AN

Tl - SN74LS367AN

Tl - SN74LS367AD

Tl - SN74LS367ADR
Tl - SN74LS367ADB
Tl - SN74LS367ADBR
Tl - SN74LS367AN

TI - SN74LS368AN

TI - SN74LS368AD

TI - SN74LS368ADR
TI - SN74LS368ADB
Tl - SN74LS368ADBR
TI - SN74LS368AN

TI - SN74LS373N

Tl - SN74LS373N

Tl - SN74LS373DW
Tl - SN74LS373DWR
TI - SN74LS373DB
TI - SN74LS373DBR
TI - SN74LS373N

TI - SN74LS374N

Tl - SN74LS374DWR
TI - SN74LS374N

TI - SN74LS374DW
Tl - SN74LS374DWR
Tl - SN74LS374DB
Tl - SN74LS374DBR
Tl - SN74LS374N

TI - SN77LS377DW
Tl - SN77LS377DWR
TI - SN77LS377N

TI - SN74LS38D

TI - SN74LS38DR

TI - SN74LS38DB

Tl - SN74LS38DBR
TI - SN74LS38N
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Product Discontinuance #12087

MCW74LS393
SN74L.S393D
SN74LS393DR2
SN74L.S393M
SN74LS393MEL
SN74LS393N
SC65895PK 42
SN74L.542D
SN74LS42DR2
SN74LS42M
SN74LS42MEL
SN74LS42N
SN74LSATD
SN74LSATN
SN74LS541DW
SN74LS541DWR2
SN74LS541M
SN74LS541IMEL
SN74LS541N
SC27975PK 640
SN74LS640DW
SN74L.S640DWR2
SN74L.S640M
SN74LS640MEL
SN74LS640N
SN74L.S641DW
SN74LS641DWR2
SN74LS641M
SN74LS641N
SN74LS642DW
SN74LS642DWR2
SN74LS642N
SN74LS645N
SN74LS670D
SN74LS670N
SN74L.S682DW
SN74LS682DWR2
SN74LS682N
SC65895DW684R2
SN74L.S684DW
SN74L.S684DWR2
SN74L.5684M
SN74LS684MEL
SN74LS684N
SN74LS688DW
SN74LS688DWR2
SN74LS688N
MCW74LS74A
SC27975PK74
SC28829PK 74A
SN74LS74AD
SN74LS74ADR2
SN74LS74AM
SN74LS74AAMEL
SN74LS74AN
SN74LS76AD

TI - SN74LS393D

TI - SN74LS393DR
TI - SN74LS393DB
TI - SN74LS393DBR
TI - SN74LS393N

TI - SN74LS42N

Tl - SN74L342D

TI - SN74LS42DR

Tl - SN74L342DB

Tl - SN74LS42DBR
Tl - SN74LS42N

Tl - SN74LSATD

TI - SN74LSATN

TI - SN74LS541DW
TI - SN74LS541DWR
TI - SN74LS541DB
TI - SN74LS541DBR
TI - SN74LS541N

TI - SN74LS640N

Tl - SN74LS640DW
TI - SN74LS640DWR
TI - SN74L.S640DB
TI - SN74LS640DBR
TI - SN74LS640N

TI - SN74LS641DW
Tl - SN74LS641DWR
TI - SN74LS641DB
TI - SN74LS641N

TI - SN74LS642DW
TI - SN74LS642DWR
TI - SN74LS642N

TI - SN74LS645N

TI - SN74LS670D

TI - SN74LS670N

TI - SN74LS682DW
TI - SN74LS682DWR
TI - SN74LS682N

TI - SN74LS684N

TI - SN74LS684DW
TI - SN74LS684DWR
TI - SN74L.5684DB
TI - SN74LS684DBR
TI - SN74L.S684N

Tl - SN74L.S688DW
TI - SN74LS688DWR
TI - SN74LS688N

TI - SN74LS74AN

Tl - SN74LS74AN

TI - SN74LS74AD

Tl - SN74LS74ADR
Tl - SN74LS74ADB
Tl - SN74LS74ADBR
TI - SN74LS74AN

Tl - SN74LS76AD
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ON Semiconductor

Product Discontinuance #12087

SN74LS76AN
SC27962PK 85
SC28829PK 85
SC65895PK 85
SN74L.S85D
SN74LS85DR2
SN74L.S85M
SN74LS85MEL
SN74LS85N
MCW74LS86
SC27959PK 86
SN74L.S86D
SN74LS86DR2
SN74LS86M
SN74LS86MEL
SN74LS86N
SK2Vv1513
MMT300V400
SMBT1203RLT1
MUR10120E
MUR10150E
MURS5150E
SZP35112RL
SZP40037-18RL
MC1723BD
MC1723BDR2
MC33066DW
MC33066P

M C34066P
MC33304D
MC33304DR2
MC7805.2CT
MC34271FB
SA1413BD
SA1413BDR2
SC64022L
MC68194F]
MC100E193FN
MC100E256FN
MC100E336FN
MC100E337FN
MC100E212FN
MC68194FIR2
MC100E193FNR2
MC100E256FNR2

Tl - SN74LS76AN
TI - SN74LS85N

TI - SN74LS85N

TI - SN74LS85N

TI - SN74LS85D

TI - SN74LS85DR
Tl - SN74LS85DB
Tl - SN74LS85DBR
Tl - SN74LS85N

TI - SN74LS86N

TI - SN74LS86D

TI - SN74LS86DR
Tl - SN74LS86DB
Tl - SN74LS86DBR
TI - SN74LS86N

MMBT3906LT1
RURP15120
DTV 1500Hxx
10ETS16
IN5916BRL
IN5338BRL
LM723C
LM723C

MC33067DW,; UC1861-1868
MC33067P; UC1861-1868
MC34067P; UC1861-1868

MC1413BD

TI
TI
TI
TI
TI
TI
TI
TI
TI

TI
TI
TI
TI
TI
TI

ON Semiconductor
Fairchild

STM

IR

ON Semiconductor

ON Semiconductor
National, ST and others
National, ST and others
ON Semiconductor
ON Semiconductor
ON Semiconductor

ON Semiconductor

MC1413BDR2,NCV1413BDR2 ON Semiconductor
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ON Semiconductor

Product Discontinuance #12087

AFFECTED DEVICE LIST (WITHOUT SPECIALYS)

PART

MC100E193FN, MC100E193FNR2, MC100E212FN, MC100E256FN,
MC100E256FNR2, MC100E336FN, MC100E337FN, MC1723BD,
MC1723BDR2, MC33066DW, MC33066P, MC33304D,
MC33304DR2, MC34066P, MC34271FB, MC68194F],
MC68194FJR2, MC7805.2CT, MCW74LS00, MCW74LS04,
MCW74LS08, MCW74LS109A, MCW74LS123, MCW74LS132,
MCW74LS151, MCW74LS163A, MCW74L.S164, MCW74LS165,
MCW74LS174, MCW74LS175, MCW74LS193, MCW74LS240,
MCW74LS273, MCW74LS367A, MCW74LS368A, MCW74LS373,
MCW74LS374, MCW74LS393, MCW74LS74A, MCW74L S86,
MMT300V400, MUR10120E, MUR10150E, MUR5150E,
SA1413BD, SA1413BDR2, SN74LS00D, SN74LSO0DR2,
SN74LS00M, SN74LSOOMEL, SN74LSOON, SN74LS04D,
SN74LS04DR2, SN74LS04M, SN74LSO4MEL, SN74LS04N,
SN74LS05D, SN74LS05DR2, SN74LS05M, SN74LSOSMEL,
SN74LS05N, SN74LS08D, SN74LS08DR2, SN74LS08M,
SN74LSO8MEL, SN74LS08N, SN74LS109AD, SN74LS109ADR?2,
SN74LS109AM, SN74LS109AMEL, SN74LS109AN, SN74LS122D,
SN74LS122DR2, SN74LS122N, SN74LS123D, SN74LS123DR2,
SN74LS123M, SN74LS123MEL, SN74LS123N, SN74LS125AD,
SN74LS125ADR2, SN74LS125AM, SN74LS125AMEL, SN74LS125AN,
SN74LS126AD, SN74LS126ADR2, SN74LS126AM, SN74LS126AMEL,
SN74LS126AN, SN74LS132D, SN74LS132DR2, SN74LS132M,
SN74LS132MEL, SN74LS132N, SN74LS138D, SN74LS138DR2,
SN74LS138M, SN74LS138MEL, SN74LS138N, SN74LS139D,
SN74LS139DR2, SN74LS139M, SN74LS139MEL, SN74LS139N,
SN74L.S145D, SN74LS145DR2, SN74LS145M, SN74LS145MEL,
SN74LS145N, SN74LS147N, SN74L.S148D, SN74LS148DR2,
SN74LS148M, SN74LS148MEL, SN74LS148N, SN74LS14D,
SN74LS14DR2, SN74LS14M, SN74LS14MEL, SN74LS14N,
SN74LS151D, SN74LS151DR2, SN74LS151M, SN74LS151IMEL,
SN74LS151IN, SN74LS153D, SN74LS153M, SN74LS153MEL,
SN74LS153N, SN74LS156D, SN74LS156DR2, SN74LS156N,
SN74LS157D, SN74LS157DR2, SN74LS157M, SN74LS157MEL,
SN74LS157N, SN74LS161AD, SN74LS161ADR2, SN74LS161AM,
SN74LS161AMEL, SN74LS161AN, SN74LS163AD, SN74LS163ADR2,
SN74LS163AM, SN74LS163AN, SN74LS164D, SN74LS164DR2,
SN74LS164M, SN74LS164MEL, SN74LS164N, SN74LS165D,
SN74LS165DR2, SN74LS165M, SN74LS165MEL, SN74LS165N,
SN74LS166D, SN74LS166DR2, SN74LS166M, SN74LS166MEL,
SN74LS166N, SN74LS174D, SN74LS174DR2, SN74LS174M,
SN74LS174MEL, SN74LS174N, SN74LS175D, SN74LS175DR2,
SN74LS175M, SN74LS175MEL, SN74LS175N, SN74LS193D,
SN74LS193DR2, SN74LS193M, SN74LS193MEL, SN74LS193N,
SN74LS194AD, SN74LS194ADR2, SN74LS194AN, SN74LS195ADR2,
SN74LS195AN, SN74LS221D, SN74LS221DR2, SN74LS221N,
SN74LS240DW, SN74LS240DWR2, SN74LS240M, SN74LS240MEL,
SN74LS240N, SN74LS244DW, SN74LS244DWR2, SN74LS244M,
SN74LS244MEL, SN74LS244N, SN74LS245DW, SN74LS245DWR2,
SN74LS245M, SN74LS245MEL, SN74LS245N, SN74LS247D,
SN74LS247DR2, SN74LS247N, SN74LS251D, SN74LS251DR2,
SN74LS251M, SN74LS251IMEL, SN74LS251N, SN74LS253D,
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SN74LS253DR2, SN74LS253M, SN74LS253MEL, SN74LS253N,
SN74LS257BD, SN74LS257BDR2, SN74LS257BM, SN74LS257BMEL,
SN74LS257BN, SN74LS258BD, SN74LS258BDR2, SN74LS258BMEL,
SN74LS258BN, SN74LS259D, SN74LS259DR2, SN74LS259M,
SN74LS259MEL, SN74LS259N, SN74LS260D, SN74LS260DR2,
SN74LS260N, SN74LS273DW, SN74LS273DWR2, SN74LS273M,
SN74LS273MEL, SN74LS273N, SN74LS280D, SN74LS280DR2,
SN74LS280M, SN74LS280N, SN74LS283D, SN74LS283M,
SN74LS283MEL, SN74LS283N, SN74LS298D, SN74LS298DR2,
SN74LS298N, SN74LS299DW, SN74LS299DWR2, SN74LS299N,
SN74LS32D, SN74LS32DR2, SN74LS32M, SN74LS32MEL,
SN74LS32N, SN74LS365AD, SN74LS365ADR2, SN74LS365AN,
SN74LS367AD, SN74LS367ADR2, SN74LS367AM, SN74LS367AMEL,
SN74LS367AN, SN74LS368AD, SN74LS368ADR2, SN74LS368AM,
SN74LS368AMEL, SN74LS368AN, SN74LS373DW, SN74LS373DWR?2,
SN74LS373M, SN74LS373MEL, SN74LS373N, SN74LS374DW,
SN74LS374DWR2, SN74LS374M, SN74LS374MEL, SN74LS374N,
SN74LS377DW, SN74LS377DWR2, SN74LS377N, SN74LS38D,
SN74LS38DR2, SN74LS38M, SN74LS38MEL, SN74LS38N,
SN74L.S393D, SN74LS393DR2, SN74LS393M, SN74LS393MEL,
SN74LS393N, SN74LS42D, SN74LS42DR2, SN74LS42M,
SN74LSA2MEL, SN74LS42N, SN74LS47D, SN74LSATN,
SN74LS541DW, SN74LS541DWR2, SN74LS541M, SN74LS541MEL,
SN74LS541N, SN74LS640DW, SN74LS640DWR2, SN74LS640M,
SN74LS640MEL, SN74LS640N, SN74LS641DW, SN74LS641DWR?2,
SN74LS641M, SN74LS641N, SN74LS642DW, SN74LS642DWR2,
SN74LS642N, SN74LS645N, SN74LS670D, SN74LS670N,
SN74L.S682DW, SN74LS682DWR2, SN74LS682N, SN74LS684DW,
SN74LS684DWR2, SN74LS684M, SN74LS684MEL, SN74LS684N,
SN74L.S688DW, SN74LS688DWR2, SN74LS688N, SN74LS74AD,
SN74LS74ADR2, SN74LS74AM, SN74LS74AMEL, SN74LS74AN,
SN74LS76AD, SN74LS76AN, SN74LS85D, SN74LS85DR2,
SN74L.S85M, SN74LS85MEL, SN74LS85N, SN74LS86D,
SN74LS86DR2, SN74L.S86M, SN74LS86MEL, SN74LS86N
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